M/S Afcons Infrastructure Limited, Mumbai
Regd. Office- AFCONS House, 16, Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Azadnagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400013

Under Jal Jeevan Mission,District- Jaunpur (U.P.)

Actual TW Assembly of Mothaha TW , Block- Sirkoni, Dist. Jaunpur

ke 600 mm ¢ |

| 300 mm ¢ “BGL in meter
PHYSICAL STRATA Drilling and assembly @
BGL in meter
S.No. Formation e = asloso
From to 0
1 o 15 Surface soil 6.07 . H.P. 5.57
2 15 42 Very Fine sand 6.07 H.P. 11.64
3 42 86 Clay 6.07 H.P. 17.71
4 66 75 Medium sand 6.07 H.P. 23.78
5 75 a2 Clay 6.00 HP. 29.78
6 82 130 Medium sand 6.01 HP. 35.79
7 130 143 c.s. 808 H.P. 41.85
8 143 153 Clay 6.00 HP. 47.85
9 153 192 cs. 6.06 H.P. 53.91
10 192 198 Caly 6.09 H.P. 60.00
1 198 275 C.S. 0.20 Reducer 60.20
606, | PP, 66.26
[ 605 | pe. 72.32
6.06. P.P. 78.38|
Logging Report 6.06 . PP. 84.44
Date of Logging 04.11.2023 6.06, P.P. 90.50
Depth (Mbgl) 5.87 P.P. 96.37
S.N. Thickness (m)|  Quality (In terms of Salinity) Remark
From to 6.04 P.P. 102.41
1 18 27 9 Good 5.85 P.P. 108.26
2 39 a2 3 Mod to Good 6.04 P.P. 114.30
3 70 75 5 Moderate 6.05 P.P. 120.35
4 138 142 4 Mod to Good 6.05 PP, 126.40
5 157 165 8 Mod to Good 6.06 P.P. 132.46
6 207 215 8 Good 6.04 PP. 138.50
7 224 230 6 Good 3.00 SP. 141.50
8 245 255 10 Good 6.12 P.P. 147.62
9 257 262 5 Good 3.60 P.P. 151.22
6.03 P.P. 157.26
3.00- SP. 160.25
4.50 SP. 164,75
6.00 PP, 170.75
Note: 1. Please ensure pre-monsoon water level before lower the well assembly. 1.00 PP, 171.75
2. Qualitv fo ground water is deterioratine margial to saline in 600 P.P. 177.75
between 82.0 to 130.0 m bgl. 3.00 P.P. 180.75
3 Predominated Clay is present in depth range 52.0 to 60.0 2.00 P.P. 182.75
and 145.0 to 153.0 and 192.0 to 198.0 Mtr. 4.50. |} PP, 187.25
6.00 . P.P. 193.25
5.00 P.P. 198.25
6.00 P.P. 204.25
3.00 - | pp. 207.25
4.50 SP. 211.75
DETAILS 3.00 SP. 214.75
1 Date of lowering — 10.11.2023 5.00 P.P, 219.75
2 Depth of bore 600mm_§ 66.00 Meter 425 P.P. 224.00
3 Depth of bore 450mm ¢ 209.00 Meter 6.00 sPp, 230.00
4 Housing pipe 300 mm ¢ 60.50 Meter 6.00 P.P. 236.00
5 Plain pipe 150 mm ¢ 163.80 Meter 6.06 . P.P. 242.06
6 Slotted pipe 150 mm ¢ 30.00 Meter 294 P.P. 245.00
7 300x150 mm ¢ Reducer 0.20 Meter 600 - | SP. 251.00
Total tubewell assembly 254,50 Meter 3.00 P.P. 254.00
—
150 mm @ 275.00
450 mm @ _—
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REPORT ON GEOPHYSICAL WELL LOGGING

AT
GRAM PANCHAYAT- MOTHAHA, BLOCK- SIRKONI, DISTT- JAUNPUR

UNDER
JAL JIVAN MISSION

Introduction :

A Deep bore hole was drilled 280 mtrs. depth. and Logged depth 277 mtrs. at
above site. Was drilled by M/S Afcons Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Jaunpur
On the request of M/S Afcons Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Jaunpur. a Geophysical well Logging in

the above bore hole using IGIS Well Logger on 04.Nov.2023.
Logging Para meters - Self potential, short normal (N-16), Long Normal (N-64), Lateral.
Details of major aquifer formations explored from logging of bore hole combined with the study

of Strata Chart prepared from drill cuttings are given in the folllowing table:-
' Mud Resistivity = 7.95 Ohms.

Drilling Water Resistivity = 6.97 Ohms.
Approx Water Level = 6 Mtr

S.No. Depth Thickness( Lithology Expected
range(m) m) Water Quality
1. 18 - 27 9 Medium sand Good
2. 39 - 42 3 Fine sand Mod to Good
3. 70 - 75 5 Fine to medium sand Moderate
4. 138 - 142 4 Fine to medium sand Mod to Good
5. 157 - 165 8 Fine to medium sand Mod to Good
6. 207 - 215 8 Medium sand Good
7- 224 - 230 6 Medium sand Good
8. 245 - 255 10 Medium sand Good
9. 257 - 262 5 Medium sand Good

Note :- 1. Please ensure pre-monsoon water level before lower the well assembly
2. Quality Of Ground water is deteriorating Marginally Saline in between 82 to 130 Mtr bgl.
3. Predominated clay is present in depth range 52 to 60 and 145 to 153 and 192 to 198 mtr bgl.



